OF SALE OF THE SCHEDULED PROPERTY WHICH WILL BE SOLD AFTER 30 DAYS BY WAY OF 

ONLINE PUBLIC AUCTION/ E-AUCTION ON 04-03-2026 FROM 02.00 P.M. TO 04.00 P.M STRICTLY ON 

“AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” AND “WITHOUT ANY RECOURSE” 

BASIS. FOR RECOVERY OF THE SECURED DEBT OF Rs. 1,346,187/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty Six 

Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Seven Only) due as on 23-01-2026 ALONG WITH FURTHER INTEREST 

AND OTHER EXPENSES THEREON TILL DATE OF REALIZATION.   

The Reserve Price for the Property is Rs. 1306970/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Six Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Seventy Only).  We hereby inform you that you have absolute right for the redemption of property till the Sale 

confirmation is issued in favor of the Bidder.You may note that in case the Sale proceeds of such sale of the secured 

asset are not sufficient to cover the entire outstanding dues of the secured creditor, then you are all jointly and

[...]

Creditor, will be sold on “as is where is”, “as is what is”, “whatever there is” and “without any recourse” 

basis on 04-03-2026 from 02.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M. (with automated extensions of 5 minutes each in terms of the 

Tender Document), for recovery of Rs. 1,346,187/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Forty Six Thousand One Hundred 

and Eighty Seven Only) due as on 23-01-2026 against Loan Account No. LNSDD04323-240009930, by way of 

outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till the date of actual payment along with 

applicable future interest in terms of the loan agreement, due to the Secured Creditor from borrowers, co-

borrowers namely NERLAWAR NAGARAJ GOUD, and NERLAWAR CHANDRAKALA. 

. 

The Reserve Price for the auction of the Property Rs. 1306970/-(Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Seventy Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit is   Rs. 1,30,697/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty 

Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Seven Only) i.e. 10% of the Reserve Price, which shall be deposited 

through Demand Draft or through any other proper banking channels to the credit of “IKF Home Finance 

Limited”, before submitting the tender online. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the Sale Price